

"
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2453 OF 2007

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.F.S.Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anilt B.Divan, Sr.Adv.
M/s.Mohan V.Katarki, Shambu Prasad Singh,
Brijesh Kalappa, S.C.Sharma,
Ranvir Singh, Sanjay R. Hegde,Advs. with them

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Krishna Moorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, two weeks time is granted for filing a reply.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master