

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 5/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2456 OF 2007

STATE OF T.NADU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. C. Parnasivam, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of Karnataka Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Vijaya Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Rathupathy, Adv
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Union of India Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

State of Puducherry Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
Ms. Shantha Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice of I.A. No. 5 of 2013 be issued to the respondents.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, advocate waives service for respondent - State of Karnataka. He submits that affidavit of reply to the application (IA No. 5/2013) has already been filed by the State of Karnataka on April 12, 2013 and there is no necessity to file further affidavit.

M/s. Wasim A. Qadri, Ramesh Babu M.R., and V.G.

Pragasam, advocates waive service for Union of India, State of Kerala and State of Puducherry respectively. Thus, service is complete.

The above respondents may file their written response to I.A. No. 5 of 2013 within ten days.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the State of Tami Nadu within three days thereafter.

List I.A. No. 5 of 2013 on May 7, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|