

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2456 OF 2007

STATE OF T.NADU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramsiva, Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. P.K.Manohar, Adv.
Mrs. Shantha Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravivarma Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.C.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

UOI Mr. W.S.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, learned senior counsel for the appellant - State of Tamil Nadu prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record to file rejoinder-affidavit to the counter-affidavit filed by the State of Karnataka in I.A. No. 6 of 2013.

Rejoinder-affidavit may be filed by the State of Tamil Nadu within three weeks.

List I.A. No. 6 of 2013 on August 5, 2013.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|