

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2456 OF 2007

STATE OF T.NADU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapadhy, Adv.
Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramsiva, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Kamna Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. P.K.Manohar, Adv.
Mrs. Shantha Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Prof. Ravivarma Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Gandhadhar, Adv.

UOI

Mr. W.S.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to good rains presently, learned senior counsel for the applicant-State of Tamil Nadu is not desirous of pressing I.A. No. 6 of 2013. It is disposed of as withdrawn. Liberty to make fresh application at appropriate stage.

List Civil Appeal on January 15, 2014.

The parties may exchange their written submissions before
December 31, 2013.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|