

\216ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 10 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2456/2007

STATE OF T.NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for directions)

Date : 26/08/2016 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. C.Parmasivam, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S.Nambiar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K.Manohar, Adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragsam, Adv.

Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on Friday i.e. 02.09.2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master