



CA 2454/2007

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

CA 2456/2007

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.  
Ms. Shantha Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Madhusudan R. Naik, Adv. Gen.  
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing resumed.

Arguments by Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, learned counsel  
appearing on behalf of the State of Karnataka, continued.

Put up for further hearing tomorrow (19.07.2017).

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master