

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 51506/2007, 6913/2008, 28609/2008, 34508/2008, 41761/2008,
77402/2008, 78964/2008, 85532/2008, 94499/2008, 11933/2009,
66943/2009, 61696/2011, 75313/2011, 94236/2011, 2531/2012,
27799/2012, 11/2011, 14/2012, 3/2009, 4/2008, 15/2012, 16/2012,
9582/2013, 17/2013, 1571/2014, 18/2013, 19/2014, 20/2014, 21/2015,
22/2016, 23/2016, 24/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 2453/2007

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA STATE OF KARNATAKA
BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER AND FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION
AND FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND FOR EARLY
HEARING APPLICATION AND PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES AND FOR
PERMISSION TO PLACE ADVERTISEMENTS ON RECORD PERMISSION TO FILE
ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 2454/2007 (XII)

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 225/2013 In C.A. No. 2456/2007

Date : 16-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.R. Naik, Advocate General,
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Umapadhi, Adv.
 Mr. C. Parmasivam, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
 Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
 Ms. Sanya Rathore, Adv.
 Ms. Kriti Dua, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. A.S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
 Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
 Mrs. Shanta Vasudhuan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.R. Naik, Advocate General,
 Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramanium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapadhi, Adv.
Mr. C. Parmasivam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Aparna Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing resumed.

Put up for further hearing on 17.8.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar